

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No. PWD/KB/CB/TENDER/2024-2953-61

Dated:-

2/9/2025

To

The Executive Engineer(IT Cell),
Nigam Vihar,HP Shimla-2

Subject:-

Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of various works as given in the Notice Inviting Tender. As per Notification Pr. Secy (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW (B)A(3)1/2024 dated Shimla-2 the 03.01.2024 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are of urgent nature and in public interest the same may be uploaded on the departmental website.

DA/- Notice Inviting Tender/Scheduled of Quantity
And "A" Certificate.

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D Division,
Kotla Behar.

Copy forwarded with its enclosures for information to:-

1. The Engineer-in- Chief. HPPWD. Shimla-2.
2. The Chief Engineer (KZ). HPPWD Dharamshala.
3. The Superintending Engineer HPPWD Circle Dehra.
4. The Assistant Engineer Sub Division, HPPWD Dada Siba/ Pragpur.
5. Drawing Branch in this office.
6. Account Branch in this office.
7. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D Division,
Kotla Behar.

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Percentage rate tenders on form 6&8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Kotla Behar Division HP.PWD Kotla Behar on behalf of the Governor of H.P. for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors/firms of appropriate class enlisted in HPPWD as per latest instructions so as to reach and open in his office as per time schedule given below The offer of the tender will be kept open for 90 days from the date of opening of the tenders. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

1	Date of receipt of applications for the tender Form a/w requisite documents:-	06.09.2025 up to 03.00 PM
2	Date of issue /sale of tender forms against Cash payment (Non-refundable):-	08.09.2025 up to 5.00 P.M.
3	Date of receipt of tenders:-	09.09.2025 up to 10.30 A.M.
4	Date of opening of tenders:-	09.09.2025 up to 11.00 AM

Sr No	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest money	Time Limit	Cost of tender form	Form No.
1	RRD on various roads under Dada Siba Sub Division in Kotla Section (SH: Dressing of berms various roads)	99750.00	2000.00	One Month	350/-	6&8
2	RRD on various roads under Dada Siba Sub Division, Section Sansarpur Terrace (SH: Hiring of JCB with excavator for various works) Job-3	99450.00	2000.00	One Month	350/-	6&8
3	RRD on various roads under Dada Siba Sub Division, Section Dada-I (SH: Hiring of JCB with excavator for various works) Job-3	94575.00	2000.00	One Month	350/-	6&8
4	RRD on various roads under Pragpur Sub Division, Section Pragpur (SH: Hiring of JCB with excavator for various works) Job-3	99450.00	2000.00	One Month	350/-	6&8
5	RRD on various roads under Pragpur Sub Division, Section Pirsaluhi (SH: Hiring of JCB with excavator for various works) Job-3	98475.00	2000.00	One Month	350/-	6&8
6	RRD on various roads under Pragpur Sub Division, Section Rakkar (SH: Hiring of JCB with excavator for various works) Job-3	97500.00	2000.00	One Month	350/-	6&8
7	RRD on various roads under Pragpur Sub Division (SH: Dressing of berms various roads)	99250.00	2000.00	One Month	350/-	6&8

The Earnest money in the shape of National Saving certificate or FDR of Nationalised Bank duly pledged in the name of undersigned must be accompanied with each tender. The conditional tender and tender not accompanying the earnest money in the proper mode of deposit will summarily be rejected. The Tender documents to be sent should have invariably be waxed in sealed cover and in failure of that those will not be entertained. The Copy of valid enlistment, GST Registration No., Income Tax PAN No & EPF No. must be attached with application.

SPECIAL CONDITION:-

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

CERTIFICATE.

Certified that the works are of urgent in nature and for larger public interest so there is exigencies/emergency in calling these tenders without press vide this office letter No.PWD/KB/CB/TENDER/2025-26/ 2953-61

Dated: 2/09/2025

Executive Engineer
H.P.P.W.D Division,
Kotla Behar

BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99,750/-
Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- One Month.

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Dada Siba Sub Division, Section Kotla (SH: Dressing of berms of various roads)

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Making up loss of material/irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a lead of 1000 m as per technical specification Clause 1903 as per the direction and the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2100.00 Square Metre	47.50	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Nine Only	Per square metre	99,750.00
	TOTAL					99,750.00
			% above/below		-	
			Quoted Rate in Figure			
			Quoted Rate in Words			

Executive Engineer,
Kotla Behar Division,
HPPWD Kotla Behar.

BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99450/-
Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- One Month.

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Dada Siba Sub Division, Section Sansarpur Terrace (SH: Hiring of JCB with excavator for various works) Job-3

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum loader for cutting/widening, maintenance of shoulders, berms of road or removal of slips in all kind of soils and desposing of all excavated earth or unserviceable material from road surface upto any lead, lifts and heights/depths as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. Any loss of the public/private property or any accident etcetra happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the JCB/Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staffor machinery will be provided by the owner. The repair and spare, watch and ward of machinery also be borne by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by Engineer-in-Charge. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	102.00 Hour	975.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Seventy Five Only	Per hour	99450.00
	TOTAL					99,450.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure		% above/below			
	Quoted Rate in Words					

Executive Engineer,
Kotla Behar Division,
HPPWD Kotla Behar.

BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 94575/-
Earnest Money :-Rs.1900/-
Time Limit :- One Month.

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Dada Siba Sub Division, Section Dada-I (SH: Hiring of JCB with excavator for various works) Job-
3

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Figures	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount
			975.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Seventy Five Only		
1	Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum loader for cutting/widening, maintenance of shoulders, berms of road or removal of slips in all kind of soils and desposing of all excavated earth or unserviceable material from road surface upto any lead, lifts and heights/depths as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. Any loss of the public/private property or any accident etcetra happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the JCB/Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staffor machinery will be provided by the owner. The repair and spare, watch and ward of machinery also be borne by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which shoul be duly verified by Engineer-in-Charge. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	97.00 Hour			Per hour	94575.00
TOTAL						94,575.00
				% above/below		
				Quoted Rate in Figure		
				Quoted Rate in Words		

Executive Engineer,
Kotla Behar Division,
HPPWD Kotla Behar.

BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99450/-
Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- One Month.

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Pragpur Sub Division, Section Pragpur (SH: Hiring of JCB with excavator for various works) Job-3

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum loader for cutting/widening, mainenance of shoulders, berms of road or removal of slips in all kind of soils and desposing of all excavated earth or unserviceable material from road surface upto any lead, lifts and heights/depths as per direcetion and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. Any loss of the public/private property or any accident etecetra heppened during the course of hiring period/execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the JCB/Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staffor machinery will be provided by the owner. The repair and spare, watch and ward of machinery also be borne by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which shoul be duly verified by Engineer-in-Charge. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	102.00 Hour	975.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Seventy Five Only	Per hour	99450.00
	TOTAL					99,450.00
			% above/below			
			Quoted Rate in Figure			
			Quoted Rate in Words			

Executive Engineer,
Kotla Behar Division,
HPPWD Kotla Behar.

BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 98475/-
Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- One Month.

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Pragpur Sub Division, Section Pirsaluhi (SH: Hiring of JCB with excavator for various works) Job-3

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum loader for cutting/widening, maintenance of shoulders, berms of road or removal of slips in all kind of soils and desposing of all excavated earth or unserviceable material from road surface upto any lead, lifts and heights/depths as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. Any loss of the public/private property or any accident etcetra heppened during the course of hiring period/execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the JCB/Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staffor machinery will be provided by the owner. The repair and spare, watch and ward of machinery also be borne by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which shoul be duly verified by Engineer-in-Charge. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	101.00 Hour	975.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Seventy Five Only	Per hour	98475.00
	TOTAL					98,475.00
			% above/below			
			Quoted Rate in Figure			
			Quoted Rate in Words			

Executive Engineer,
Kotla Behar Division,
HPPWD Kotla Behar.

BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs.97500/-
Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- One Month.

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Pragpur Sub Division, Section Rakkar (SH: Hiring of JCB with excavator for various works) Job-3

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum loader for cutting/widening, maintenance of shoulders, berms of road or removal of slips in all kind of soils and desposing of all excavated earth or unserviceable material from road surface upto any lead, lifts and heights/depths as per direcetion and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. Any loss of the public/private property or any accident etecetra heppened during the course of hiring period/execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the JCB/Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staffor machinery will be provided by the owner. The repair and spare, watch and ward of machinery also be borne by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which shoul be duly verified by Engineer-in-Charge. The rates including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	100.00 Hour	975.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Seventy Five Only	Per hour	97500.00
	TOTAL					97,500.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure		% above/below			
	Quoted Rate in Words					

Executive Engineer,
Kotla Behar Division,
HPPWD Kotla Behar.

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99,275/-
Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- One Month.

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99,275/-
Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- One Month.

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 99,275/-
Earnest Money :-Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit :- One Month.